

**Press release** 

## The Volvo Group has sold its shares in Deutz AG

The Volvo Group has today sold its complete holding in the German listed engine manufacturer Deutz AG. Divestment proceeds amount to SEK 1,897 M, corresponding to SEK 62.73 per share (EUR 6.50). The sale will result in a capital gain of approximately SEK 350 M that will impact operating income in the third quarter of 2017.

Volvo Group has sold 30,246,582 shares, corresponding to 25% of total shares in Deutz. The sale will have a positive impact on Group cash flow and the net financial position in the Industrial Operations in an amount of SEK 1,897 M. The capital gain will be reported in the segment "Group functions and Other".

July 7, 2017

For more information, please contact:

*Media Relations: Henry Sténson at +46 (0)765-53 72 29. Investor Relations: Christer Johansson at +46 (0)739 02 25 22* 

For more stories from the Volvo Group, please visit http://www.volvogroup.com/globalnews.

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses, construction equipment and marine and industrial engines. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, which employs about 95,000 people, has production facilities in 18 countries and sells its products in more than 190 markets. In 2016 the Volvo Group's sales amounted to about SEK 302 billion (EUR 31,9 billion). The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company headquartered in Göteborg, Sweden. Volvo shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit <u>www.volvogroup.com</u>.